
Minehead Town Council
Minehead Town Council fees and charges for 2024/2025for 2025/2026

The Community Centre/Recreation Ground 2025/26

Hire of Bar £110

Hall rental per hour - Commercial £20

Hall rental per hour - Standard £15.00

Hall rental per hour - Charity £12

Hall day rate £110

Tennis Courts £4 per hour

Minehead Association Football Club (3 and 5 year agreements) £9,250 per year

The Cemetery 2025/26

Exclusive right of burial
Stillborn infant/infant less than I year old £0

Child less than 16 years £0

Adult of 16 years and older £474

Non resident double above

Interment
Stillborn infant/infant less than I year old £0

Child less than 16 years £0

Adult of 16 years and older single depth £525

Adult of 16 years and older double depth £639

Non resident double above

Exclusive Right to burial in garden of rest
Stillborn infant/infant less than I year old £0

Child less than 16 years £0

Adult of 16 years and older £134

Non resident double above

Interment of cremated remains in Garden of Rest or earthen grave
Stillborn infant/infant less than I year old £0

Child less than 16 years £0

Adult of 16 years and older £200

Non resident double above

Memorials
Headstone £170

Vase bearing inscription £103

Tablet £170

Right to erect wedge tablet £170

Additional inscriptions £88

Garden of rest stone 12" in height £125

Non resident double above

Administration Fees
Fee for copy of entry in Register or Deed of Grant £21

Non resident double above

Allotments 2025/26

Full Plot - large £60

Full plot - Standard £45

Half plots (new) £30

Deposits (large) £75

Deposits (Standard) £50

Hire of Land 2025/26

Hire of Land at Marshfield for events £125 per day

Alcombe Rovers Football Club £400 per year

Minehead Bowling Club £800 per year

Sponsorships 2025/26

Roundabout at Alcombe £550 per year
Christmas tree in Wellington Square £100 per year

Other 2025/26

Band/Entertainment  payment for playing in Blenheim Gardens bandstand Range from £125- £225

Contribution towards electricity used for Christmas lights Meter reading  min £15

The table below sets out the fees and charges for 2025/2026 that were approved by Full Council on  ?


